H180-200XD EC6-8
H200-230XD ECD7-9 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
�� ��
4-4-1(h3.1.1)
4-31(m1)

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H180XD-EC6 H180XD-EC7 H200XD-EC7
1-3 Powertrain  / drive-train Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lbs kg 18,000 8,165 18,000 8,165 20,000 9,072
1-5 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lbs kg 18,000 8,165 18,000 8,165 20,000 9,072
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 53 1,357 53 1,357 53 1,357
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # #  6 x 8' 6"  7 x 8' 6"  7 x 8' 6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # #  5 x 9' 6"  6 x 9' 6"  6 x 9' 6"
W
T.
2-1 Service weight lbs kg 78,392 35,558 81,377 36,912 85,755 38,898
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lbs kg 78,873 35,776 17,520 7,947 82,135 37,256 17,242 7,821 84,938 38,527 20,820 9,444
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lbs kg 50,563 22,935 27,829 12,623 53,828 24,416 27,551 12,497 53,482 24,259 32,273 14,639
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 129 3,282 129 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg deg 4 / 3 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 374 9,495 425 10,795 425 10,795
4-3 Free lift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 545 13,850 648 16,450 648 16,450
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (3) h3.1.1 in mm 91 2,318 91 2,318 91 2,318
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (3) h3.1.2 in mm 637 16,168 739 18,768 739 18,768
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 646 16,420 749 19,020 749 19,020
4-7 Height of cabin (with strobe light) (4) h6 in mm 157 3,976 157 3,976 157 3,976
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 151 3,844 151 3,844 151 3,844
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,976 157 3,976 157 3,976
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 159 4,035 159 4,035 159 4,035
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 in mm 105 2,676 105 2,676 105 2,676
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,262 365 9,262 365 9,262
4-20 Length to face of load l2 in mm 269 6,824 269 6,824 269 6,824
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 162 4,110 162 4,110
4-24 Width across spreader, retracted/extended b3 in mm 240 6,084 481 12,218 240 6,084 481 12,218 240 6,084 481 12,218
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383 15 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 in mm 418 10,614 399 10,144 418 10,614 399 10,144 418 10,614 399 10,144

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H200XD-EC8 H200XD-ECD7 H190XD-ECD8
1-3 Powertrain / drive-train Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lbs kg 20,000 9,072 20,000 9,072 19,000 8,618
1-5 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lbs kg 19,956 9,052 20,000 9,072 17,017 7,719
1-6 Load center distance c in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 53 1,357 52 1,309 52 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # #  8 x 8' 6"  6+1 x 8' 6"  7+1 x 8' 6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # #  7 x 9' 6"  5+1 x 9' 6"  6+1 x 9' 6"
W
T.
2-1 Service weight lbs kg 91,463 41,487 87,012 39,468 90,063 40,852
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lbs kg 88,690 40,229 22,772 10,329 86,421 39,200 20,589 9,339 88,196 40,005 20,867 9,465
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lbs kg 57,236 25,962 34,225 15,524 55,182 25,030 31,830 14,438 58,520 26,544 31,546 14,309
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-R24 14.00-R24 14.00-R24
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-R24 14.00-R24 14.00-R24
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 138 3,507 129 3,282 129 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg deg 4 / 3 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 476 12,095 374 9,495 425 10,795
4-3 Free lift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 750 19,050 545 13,850 648 16,450
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (3) h3.1.1 in mm 91 2,318 97 2,472 97 2,472
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (3) h3.1.2 in mm 841 21,368 643 16,322 745 18,922
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 851 21,620 646 16,420 749 19,020
4-7 Height of cabin (with strobe light) (4) h6 in mm 157 3,976 157 3,976 157 3,976
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 151 3,844 151 3,844 151 3,844
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,976 157 3,976 157 3,976
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 159 4,035 159 4,035 159 4,035
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 in mm 105 2,676 105 2,676 105 2,676
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,262 363 9,214 363 9,214
4-20 Length to face of load l2 in mm 269 6,824 267 6,776 267 6,776
4-21 Overall width b2 in mm 171 4,335 162 4,110 162 4,110
4-24 Spreader width, retracted/extended' b3 in mm 240 6,084 481 12,218 259 6,566 500 12,700 259 6,566 500 12,700
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383 15 383
4-34-3 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast20 in mm 418 10,614 399 10,144 416 10,566 397 10,096 416 10,566 397 10,096

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H210XD-ECD8 H230XD-ECD8 H230XD-ECD9
1-3 Powertrain / drive-train Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lbs kg 21,000 9,525 23,000 10,433 22,900 10,387
1-5 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lbs kg 21,000 9,525 23,000 10,433 13,600 6,169
1-6 Load center distance c in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 52 1,309 52 1,309 52 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # #  7+1 x 8' 6"  7+1 x 8' 6"  8+1* x 8' 6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # #  6+1 x 9' 6"  6+1 x 9' 6"  7+1* x 9' 6"
W
T.
2-1 Service weight lbs kg 92,343 41,886 94,461 42,847 97,440 44,198
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lbs kg 91,324 41,424 22,015 9,986 94,455 42,844 23,005 10,435 97,555 44,250 22,785 10,335
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lbs kg 58,524 26,546 33,817 15,339 58,528 26,548 35,933 16,299 61,785 28,025 35,653 16,172
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-R24 14.00-R24 14.00-R24
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-R24 14.00-R24 14.00-R24
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 138 3,507 138 3,507 138 3,507
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg deg 4 / 3 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 425 10,795 425 10,795 476 12,095
4-3 Free lift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 648 16,450 648 16,450 750 19,050
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (3) h3.1.1 in mm 97 2,472 97 2,472 97 2,472
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (3) h3.1.2 in mm 745 18,922 745 18,922 847 21,522
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 749 19,020 749 19,020 851 21,620
4-7 Height of cabin (with strobe light) (4) h6 in mm 157 3,976 157 3,976 157 3,976
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 151 3,844 151 3,844 151 3,844
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,976 157 3,976 157 3,976
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 159 4,035 159 4,035 159 4,035
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 in mm 105 2,676 105 2,676 105 2,676
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 363 9,214 363 9,214 363 9,214
4-20 Length to face of load l2 in mm 267 6,776 267 6,776 267 6,776
4-21 Overall width b2 in mm 162 4,110 171 4,335 171 4,335
4-24 Spreader width, retracted/extended b3 in mm 259 6,566 500 12,700 259 6,566 500 12,700 259 6,566 500 12,700
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383 15 383
4-34-3 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast20 in mm 416 10,566 397 10,096 416 10,566 397 10,096 416 10,566 397 10,096

ER
AL 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H180-200XD EC6-9 / H200-230-ECD7-9
1-3 Powertrain / drive-train Diesel
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of  the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as the
nature and condition of  the operating area. Inform your dealer of  the nature and condition of
the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1) Raised cabin may result in reduced capacity since the “carry” height will be higher.
(2) Load capacity at highest container positions may be less, depending on truck model,
stacking height and tires.
(3) Minimum/maximum height of twist-locks
(4) With raised cabin position add 39” / 1000 mm
(5) Gradeability figures are provided for comparison of tractive performance, but are not
intended to endorse the operation of vehicle on the stated inclines.
All capacities are according to EN1459.
All specifications and capacities are valid for trucks equipped with a Hyster® container handling
spreader for handling ISO containers.
Safety: This truck conforms to the
current EU and ANSI requirements.
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. Operators must be trained
and must read, understand and follow the instructions contained in the Operating
Manual.
All values are nominal values and they are subject to tolerances. For further
information, please contact the manufacturer.
Hyster products are subject to change without notice.
Lift trucks illustrated may feature optional equipment. Values may vary with
alternative configurations.
Specification data is based on VDI 2198.
CERTIFICATION: Hyster lift trucks meet the design and construction requirements
of  B56.1-1969, per OSHA Section 1910.178(a)(2), and also comply with the B56.1
revision in effect at time of  manufacture. Certification of  compliance with the
applicable ANSI standards appears on the lift truck. Performance specifications are
for a truck equipped as described under Standard Equipment on this Technical Guide.
Performance specifications are affected by the condition of  the vehicle and how it is
equipped, as well as by the nature, condition of  the operating area, proper service
and maintenance of  the vehicle. If  these specifications are critical, the proposed
application should be discussed with your dealer.
NOTE: Specifications, unless otherwise listed, are for a standard truck without
optional equipment.
M
IS
C
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity gal l 71 268 71 268
10-4 Fuel tank capacity gal l 92 350 92 350
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity gal l N/A 10 38
10-5 Steering design Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
D
R
IV
E
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Powershift Transmission Powershift Transmission
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # ZF 5WG211 ZF 5WG211
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3 5 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # AxleTech / PRC 1756W3H AxleTech / PRC 1756W3H
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc